
January 17, 2026 NAKAYAMA 6R 

NAKAYAMA
6

Post Time

 12:55
6R 
DES, Special Weight, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:15,620,000 Yen

1200m, Dirt Added Money (1000Yen)    8,200   3,300   2,100   1,200     820

Stakes Money(1000Yen)                                         

Total       (1000Yen)    8,200   3,300   2,100   1,200     820

Bk

No

Hs

No

CPU

Sel

Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Dirt 1200m
Dirt 1000m
Dirt 1400m
Dirt 1600m
Dirt 1700m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

New Year's Day C4 56 12,200,000 Yen NAKD 1.0.2.1 1200 1.0.2.2 Dec 28/25 58 5NAKAYAMA8 Dec 6/25 57 5NAKAYAMA1 Jun 1/25 50 2TOKYO12 May 17/25 53 2TOKYO7 Apr 20/25 50 2HANSHIN8

Perceive(JPN) Kosei Miura TKOD 0.0.0.3 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
58.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.3 3rd /16 No. 8 Fav. 3 4th /16 No. 3 Fav. 3 8th /11 No. 1 Fav. 7 7th /14 No. 1 Fav. 7 5th /16 No.11 Fav.10

1 1 1 Loreley Bay Hiroyuki Uehara NIGD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 482 +2 K Miura 57.0 480 +14 K Sameshima 57.0 466 -4 K Miura 57.0 470 +6 K Miura 57.0 464 -2 M Demuro 57.0
(Street Cry) Four Seasons 1.0.2.2 WETD 0.0.0.2 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.6 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.1 1400m Dirt Muddy 1:24.0 1400m Dirt Slopp 1:24.3 1200m Dirt Stand 1:13.2

North Hills Co . Ltd. Total 1.0.2.5 ALLD 1.0.2.5 ---- 3---- 4---- 5-5 37.6F 34.4-37.6 4-4 37.4F 33.9-37.3 10-10 35.2F 35.5-35.3 9-10 36.4F 34.2-36.3 12-8 37.2F 35.1-37.6
North Hills Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 2 W 1 0 1 0 Taisei le Vent(JPN(0.6) Taisei Puma(JPN)(0.9) Trillion Boy(JPN)(1.0) Bennu(JPN)(1.5) Federer(JPN)(0.5)
Aroma Cafe H7 48 19,790,000 Yen NAKD 0.1.1.8 1200 1.3.1.15 Dec 13/25 51 5NAKAYAMA3 May 24/25 42 1NIIGATA7 Mar 22/25 47 2NAKAYAMA7 Oct 14/24 56 4NIIGATA4 Sep 22/24 49 4NAKAYAMA7

Cafe Bella Notte(JPN)
Norihiro Yokoyama TKOD 0.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.2 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
58.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 7th /16 No.11 Fav.10 9th /14 No. 5 Fav.10 12th /16 No. 4 Fav.10 5th /8 No. 5 Fav. 4 9th /16 No.12 Fav. 9

1 2 Cafe La La Lu Chestnut Masatoshi Tsukazaki NIGD 1.2.0.5 1600 0.0.0.0 480 +10 N Yokoyama 58.0 470 -2 M Nagashima 56.0 472 -4 H Kitamura 58.0 476 -6 M Nagashima 56.0 482 +4 S Kobayashi 56.0
(Manhattan Cafe) Four Seasons 0.0.1.7 WETD 1.2.0.4 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.9 1200m Dirt Stand 1:13.3 1200m Dirt Good 1:13.2 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.7

Mitsuishi Hashimoto Stud Total 1.3.1.19 ALLD 1.3.1.19 -------- 7------ 13-13 36.8F 35.1-37.2 13-13 36.3F 35.2-36.5 6-5 38.1F 34.7-37.4 8-8 36.5F 34.4-36.8 6-5 38.4F 33.8-37.8
Koichi Nishikawa <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 4 W 0 1 0 2 Rayures(JPN)(0.6) Xebec(JPN)(1.6) Ocea Express(JPN)(1.1) T M Hisho(JPN)(0.8) Lily Jane(JPN)(1.1)
Satono Aladdin M5 60 20,600,000 Yen NAKD 1.4.0.2 1200 1.4.0.4 Dec 28/25 60 5NAKAYAMA8 Oct 25/25 46 4NIIGATA3 Jul 5/25 36 2FUKUSHIMA3 Apr 13/25 54 3NAKAYAMA6 Mar 16/25 50 2NAKAYAMA6

Chelsea(JPN) Ko Nagahama TKOD 0.0.0.3 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
54.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.3 2nd /16 No.16 Fav. 4 10th /15 No.10 Fav. 5 13th /14 No.14 Fav. 7 4th /16 No.15 Fav. 1 2nd /16 No. 3 Fav. 3

2 3 4 Quest For Wonder Bay Eiji Nakadate NIGD 0.0.0.2 1600 0.0.0.0 444 +4 K Nagahama 54.0 440 +2 N Uezato 53.0 438 -4 Y Hara 56.0 442 -2 K Nagahama 53.0 444 +18 K Nagahama 53.0
(Deep Impact) BL Four Seasons 0.1.0.1 WETD 0.1.0.2 1700 0.0.0.1 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.3 1200m Dirt Stand 1:13.4 1700m Dirt Good 1:50.0 1200m Dirt Good 1:12.0 1200m Dirt Slopp 1:11.9

Paca Paca Farm Total 1.4.0.9 ALLD 1.4.0.8 ---- 2---------- 3-2 37.5F 34.4-37.6 12-14 37.6F 34.1-37.8 5-6-10 42.5F 30.3-38.8 9-10 37.1F 34.1-36.9 10-10 37.1F 33.4-37.9
Hiroo Race Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.1 2 W 1 1 0 1 Taisei le Vent(JPN(0.3) Rock a Bye Baby(JP(1.5) Piko Sea(JPN)(4.5) Sonyashnyk(JPN)(1.0) Barone(JPN)(0.6)
Quality Road F4 55 2,100,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.1.1 1200 0.0.1.1 Jan 4/26 57 1NAKAYAMA1 Sep 15/25 49 4NAKAYAMA5 May 18/25 45 2TOKYO8 Apr 8/25 39  Kawasaki Dec 7/24 43 4CHUKYO3

Rainbow Lucky(JPN) Ryuto Yokoyama TKOD 0.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win EPURIRU FLOWERS 3YO Novice NWC
56.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1400 1.0.0.1 3rd /16 No.12 Fav. 8 9th /16 No.16 Fav. 6 10th /16 No. 3 Fav.13 1st /12 No. 4 Fav. 2 6th /16 No.13 Fav. 5

2 4 2 Wholehearted Bay Makoto Saito NIGD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 450 +14 R Yokoyama 56.0 436 -4 A Saito 54.0 440 +7 A Saito 55.0 433 -7 A Saito 54.0 440     M Iwata 55.0
(Elusive Quality) Four Seasons 0.0.1.1 WETD 0.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Good 1:12.1 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.7 1600m Dirt Muddy 1:36.5 1400m Dirt Good 1:31.4 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.6

Suzaki Bokujo Total 1.0.1.3 ALLD 1.0.1.3 -- 3------------ 12-12 37.1F 33.8-38.3 7-9 38.3F 33.8-37.0 7-6 37.3F 34.3-36.1 5-4-4 39.8F 39.5-40.2 2-2 38.5F 35.8-37.2
GET NEXT Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 1 W 0 0 0 0 Lava Glow(JPN)(0.0) Wanderer(JPN)(1.9) Memoria Cafe(JPN)(1.8) Toa Joto(JPN)(-0.6) Turron(JPN)(1.4)
Silver State H6 55 7,770,000 Yen NAKD 0.1.0.9 1200 0.1.0.14 Jan 5/26 54 1NAKAYAMA2 Dec 13/25 45 5NAKAYAMA3 Nov 22/25 50 3FUKUSHIMA5 Sep 27/25 48 4NAKAYAMA8 Sep 13/25 48 4NAKAYAMA3

Katsuno Tenth(JPN) Masami Matsuoka TKOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.1.1 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
58.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.5 1400 0.0.1.0 5th /16 No.14 Fav.16 11th /16 No. 3 Fav.16 8th /16 No. 8 Fav.15 13th /16 No. 6 Fav.14 10th /15 No.10 Fav.13

3 5 Kozan Tiara Dark Bay Shinichi Ito NIGD 0.0.0.4 1600 0.0.0.0 456 0 M Matsuoka 58.0 456 +4 T Endo 55.0 452 +6 T Endo 55.0 446 +2 M Matsuoka 58.0 444 0 T Endo 55.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 2.0.1.5 WETD 0.0.1.3 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Good 1:12.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:13.3 1150m Dirt Stand 1:10.6 1200m Dirt Stand 1:13.2 1200m Dirt Slopp 1:11.9

Niikappu Ito Bokujo Total 2.1.2.28 ALLD 2.1.2.21 -- 5----11---- 8 5-5 37.0F 34.6-37.1 8-8 37.6F 35.1-37.2 11-11 37.8F 31.9-37.7 5-4 39.2F 33.3-37.8 5-5 37.2F 34.3-35.9
Katuno Sangyo Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.7 1 W 0 0 0 4 Bee Kong(JPN)(0.3) Rayures(JPN)(1.0) B I Forte(JPN)(1.0) Shonan Hakuun(JPN)(2.1) Ashaka Tobe(JPN)(1.7)
Shanghai Bobby G6 55 32,191,000 Yen NAKD 1.0.0.4 1200 1.0.0.5 Nov 24/25 55 3FUKUSHIMA6 Oct 25/25 57 4TOKYO8 Sep 27/25 57 4NAKAYAMA8 Aug 30/25 51 3NIIGATA3 May 11/25 54 1NIIGATA4

Tomoja Cima(JPN) Akihide Tsumura TKOD 0.1.1.1 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
58.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.1 1400 0.1.1.1 6th /16 No.16 Fav. 5 6th /16 No.10 Fav. 8 5th /16 No.12 Fav. 6 7th /15 No. 4 Fav. 4 8th /16 No.12 Fav. 2

3 6 Stellar Hope Dark Bay Nobuhiro Suzuki NIGD 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 506 +2 T Yokoyama 58.0 504 +4 A Tsumura 58.0 500 +8 A Tsumura 58.0 492 -18 A Tsumura 58.0 510 0 M Kobayashi 54.0
(Harlan's Holiday) Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETD 1.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1150m Dirt Stand 1:09.6 1400m Dirt Good 1:24.5 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.8 1200m Turf Good 1:11.3

Nisshin Farm Total 1.4.4.10 ALLD 1.1.1.7 -------------- 6 15-12 36.1F 32.1-36.6 7-6 36.8F 35.3-35.6 13-13 36.9F 33.3-37.8 13-12 36.9F 34.6-37.4 7-5 35.6F 35.0-35.3
Tomomi Yoshitomi <--[Closer] ALLT 0.3.3.3 7 W 0 0 1 1 L'Hexagone(JPN)(0.9) Meridian Star(JPN)(1.8) Shonan Hakuun(JPN)(0.9) Misueru(JPN)(0.8) Song of Life(JPN)(1.0)
Roger Barows C4 25 1,380,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.1 Nov 11/25 18  Kanazawa Oct 28/25 19  Kanazawa Jul 13/25 31  Kanazawa Jul 1/25 22  Kanazawa Jun 15/25 18  Kanazawa 

Bam(JPN) Junji Shimada TKOD 0.0.0.3 1000 0.0.0.0 B2  B2 C1  C1 KENROKUENSUPURI Grade KAGAKATAYAMAZUS 3YO 3YO A2  A2
58.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.1 1400 1.3.0.1 1st /9 No. 6 Fav. 1 1st /8 No. 4 Fav. 1 8th /12 No. 9 Fav. 4 2nd /10 No. 2 Fav. 2 2nd /11 No. 6 Fav. 4

4 7 Destiny Love Bay Michio Minamida NIGD 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 478 +3 T Nakajima 57.0 475 +18 T Nakajima 57.0 457 -4 S Yonekura 57.0 461 -1 S Yonekura 57.0 462 +3 S Yonekura 57.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 1.1.0.1 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Good 1:29.1 1500m Dirt Muddy 1:38.2 1500m Dirt Stand 1:36.9 1500m Dirt Stand 1:35.3 1400m Dirt Slopp 1:28.0

Mill Farm Total 3.4.0.10 ALLD 3.4.0.6 ---------------- 1-1-1 38.5F 39.0-38.5 1-1-1 39.0F      39.0 4-4-6 40.5F      37.3 3-2-2 39.0F      39.1 4-3-3 38.6F 37.4-38.1
Mill Farm Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.4 8WOver 1 0 0 2 Kitanodaiya(-0.3) Mitekure Kono Ashi(-1.0) Keizure^vu(3.5) Mani Hero(JPN)(0.1) Little Something(J(0.8)
Maltese Apogee H5 60 7,600,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.1.4 1200 1.0.2.6 Dec 20/25 56 5NAKAYAMA5 Nov 15/25 52 5TOKYO3 Oct 18/25 60 4NIIGATA1 Sep 21/25 59 4NAKAYAMA7 Aug 30/25 52 3NIIGATA3

Atsuki Yamato(JPN) Ryota Kobayashi TKOD 0.0.0.3 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
58.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1400 3.1.0.1 3rd /16 No.12 Fav. 5 12th /16 No.10 Fav. 7 3rd /15 No.15 Fav. 5 5th /16 No. 7 Fav. 6 4th /15 No.11 Fav. 7

4 8 6 Melty Kiss Bay Kazuo Konishi NIGD 0.0.1.2 1600 0.0.0.1 514 +2 R Kobayashi 58.0 512 0 K Yokoyama 58.0 512 +10 R Kobayashi 58.0 502 -8 R Kobayashi 58.0 510 +8 R Kobayashi 58.0
(Goshawk Ken) Four Seasons 1.0.1.0 WETD 2.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.1 1200m Dirt Stand 1:11.6 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.3 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:11.8 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.7

Shizunai Fujikawa Bokujo Total 4.1.2.10 ALLD 4.1.2.10 ------ 3-------- 7-5 37.0F 33.6-36.9 14-15 36.0F 36.1-36.8 5-5 37.5F 33.8-37.9 13-12 36.9F 33.4-37.3 7-8 37.4F 34.6-37.4
Masahiro Suzuki <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 3 W 1 1 1 2 Dunkeld(JPN)(1.1) Erika Mayuri(JPN)(1.6) Mikki Macapa(JPN)(0.3) Charro(JPN)(1.1) Misueru(JPN)(0.7)
Espoir City H5 57 14,000,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.0.2 1200 0.0.0.1 Dec 28/25 57 5NAKAYAMA8 Nov 30/25 60 5TOKYO8 Nov 2/25 59 4TOKYO11 Jun 22/25 53 3TOKYO6 Jun 7/25 52 3TOKYO1

Mee Huapala(JPN) Keita Tosaki TKOD 0.0.1.5 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
58.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.2 1400 0.0.1.4 4th /16 No. 5 Fav. 2 3rd /16 No.14 Fav. 4 5th /16 No.11 Fav. 9 6th /16 No.15 Fav. 8 5th /15 No. 3 Fav. 9

5 9 3 Venus Trick Chestnut Tetsuhide Tsuji NIGD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.3 470 +8 R Sakai 58.0 462 +6 R Sakai 58.0 456 +4 T Ono 58.0 452 -6 Y Yoshida 58.0 458 -4 T Ono 58.0
(Gold Allure) Four Seasons 1.0.0.3 WETD 1.0.0.2 1700 0.0.0.2 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.8 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.3 1400m Dirt Muddy 1:24.5 1400m Dirt Stand 1:24.5 1600m Dirt Stand 1:37.3

Iwami Bokujo Total 1.0.1.11 ALLD 1.0.1.11 ---- 4------ 3-- 5-5 37.8F 34.4-37.6 4-4 37.3F 35.3-37.4 3-3 36.4F 35.9-35.8 11-10 36.6F 34.6-37.1 6-5 37.1F 34.9-37.4
Hiromasa Niwa <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 0 0 2 Taisei le Vent(JPN(0.8) Featuring(JPN)(0.5) Unquenchable(JPN)(0.9) Fusetsu(JPN)(0.7) Rossiniana(USA)(0.6)
Moanin F4 53 12,400,000 Yen NAKD 0.1.1.2 1200 0.1.1.2 Dec 20/25 49 5NAKAYAMA5 Nov 22/25 58 3FUKUSHIMA5 Apr 19/25 48 1FUKUSHIMA3 Mar 30/25 44 3NAKAYAMA2 Mar 8/25 44 2NAKAYAMA3

Tarte Poire(JPN) Yuji Tannai TKOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
56.0 Miho FUKD 1.1.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 9th /16 No. 7 Fav. 3 2nd /16 No. 2 Fav. 6 1st /16 No.14 Fav. 1 2nd /16 No. 7 Fav. 7 3rd /16 No.12 Fav.12

5 10 Thredbo Bay Hidekatsu Shimizu NIGD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 456 -6 Y Tannai 55.0 462 +24 Y Tannai 55.0 438 0 Y Tannai 55.0 438 +6 Y Tannai 55.0 432 -8 Y Tannai 55.0
(Henny Hughes) Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETD 0.0.1.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.4 1150m Dirt Stand 1:09.8 1150m Dirt Stand 1:09.4 1200m Dirt Good 1:12.7 1200m Dirt Muddy 1:12.9

Orient Bokujo Total 1.2.1.2 ALLD 1.2.1.2 ------ 9------ 2 3-3 38.2F 33.6-36.9 1-1 37.9F 31.9-37.7 4-4 37.2F 31.6-37.8 2-2 38.3F 34.2-38.3 4-3 37.8F 34.8-36.7
West.Forest.Stable Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 3 W 0 0 0 1 Dunkeld(JPN)(1.9) B I Forte(JPN)(0.2) Meisho Hodawara(JP(-0.1) Ecoro Cadiz(USA)(0.2) Charro(JPN)(1.4)
Makfi M5 52 14,500,000 Yen NAKD 1.1.0.3 1200 1.1.1.6 Dec 21/25 46 5CHUKYO6 Jul 12/25 57 1HAKODATE9 Jul 6/25 58 1HAKODATE8 Jun 21/25 54 1HAKODATE3 Apr 13/25 46 1FUKUSHIMA2

Holy Bright(JPN) Miku Kobayashi TKOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.1.0.4 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
53.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.2 1400 0.0.0.2 8th /16 No. 7 Fav.10 6th /12 No.12 Fav. 6 8th /10 No. 1 Fav. 6 8th /12 No.10 Fav. 7 10th /16 No. 6 Fav. 5

6 11 La Brillante Bay Masahiro Takeuchi NIGD 0.0.1.1 1600 0.0.0.0 462 -8 M Nagashima 54.0 470 0 Y Tannai 56.0 470 +12 K Kawamata 56.0 458 +4 K Kawamata 56.0 454 0 T Ishida 53.0
(Dubawi) Four Seasons 0.0.0.3 WETD 0.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Good 1:12.9 1000m Dirt Stand 0:59.4 1200m Turf Good 1:10.8 1000m Dirt Stand 0:59.8 1150m Dirt Stand 1:10.3

Shinya Funakoshi Total 1.2.1.15 ALLD 1.2.1.14 ------ 8-------- 14-15 36.6F 35.1-36.6 8-7 35.4F 34.0-36.0 3-3 35.6F 34.8-34.9 11-11 34.7F 34.6-36.0 10-10 37.5F 32.0-37.1
Shinya Funakoshi <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.1 3 W 1 0 0 1 Aime la Vie(JPN)(1.2) Bolsena(JPN)(0.7) Ajman(JPN)(1.1) T M Talisma(JPN)(1.0) Nishino Crown(JPN)(1.2)
Declaration of War F4 55 9,400,000 Yen NAKD 1.1.0.3 1200 1.1.0.4 Dec 28/25 52 5NAKAYAMA8 Sep 27/25 49 4NAKAYAMA8 Aug 3/25 43 2NIIGATA4 May 25/25 57 2TOKYO10 Apr 6/25 46 3NAKAYAMA4

Queen's Chiffon(JPN)
Fukamichi Ishigami TKOD 0.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN
53.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.1 5th /16 No. 7 Fav. 6 6th /16 No. 8 Fav. 9 10th /15 No.10 Fav. 2 5th /9 No. 1 Fav. 8 1st /16 No.16 Fav. 1

6 12 Keiai Edel Bay Shoichiro Wada NIGD 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 456 0 F Ishigami 52.0 456 +4 F Ishigami 51.0 452 +2 F Ishigami 51.0 450 +6 Y Ishikawa 55.0 444 -4 F Ishigami 52.0
(War Front) BL Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETD 0.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.9 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.3 1200m Dirt Stand 1:13.6 1400m Dirt Slopp 1:23.8 1200m Dirt Good 1:12.6

Satake Farm Ltd Total 1.1.0.5 ALLD 1.1.0.5 ---- 5---------- 9-8 37.7F 34.4-37.6 15-14 37.0F 33.3-37.8 11-11 37.4F 34.9-37.2 9-9 36.1F 34.6-36.2 4-4 37.0F 35.2-37.4
Keiai Stallion Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 2 W 1 0 0 0 Taisei le Vent(JPN(0.9) Shonan Hakuun(JPN)(1.2) Summer Sweet Pea(J(1.5) Shihono Perfetto(J(1.1) Green Elixir(JPN)(-0.4)
Drefong M5 51 7,350,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.2 Dec 7/25 50 5CHUKYO2 Oct 12/25 53 4TOKYO4 Sep 20/25 51 4NAKAYAMA6 May 30/25 23  Sonoda Apr 29/25 24  Sonoda 

Rouge Velvet(JPN) Takuro Ishida TKOD 0.1.2.1 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win SHINRYOKU TOKUB  B2 B2  B2
53.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.1 1400 2.1.5.1 9th /14 No.12 Fav. 7 10th /15 No. 8 Fav. 9 5th /16 No. 3 Fav. 9 1st /10 No. 3 Fav. 2 3rd /8 No. 5 Fav. 4

7 13 Pratolina Bay Hideaki Asari NIGD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.1.0.0 446 -6 Y Iwata 56.0 452 +2 A Sugawara 56.0 450 +1 M Kobayashi 53.0 449 +1 E Yonetamari 52.0 448 -5 S Kawahara 55.0
(Gio Ponti) Four Seasons 2.0.2.2 WETD 0.0.1.3 1700 0.0.0.3 1200m Dirt Stand 1:13.3 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.3 1200m Dirt Muddy 1:12.0 1230m Dirt Stand 1:20.1 1400m Dirt Good 1:32.4

Northern Farm Total 3.2.5.8 ALLD 3.2.5.7 ---------- 9---- 5-5 37.7F 35.3-36.6 11-11 36.6F 35.9-36.2 11-13 37.5F 33.2-38.3 4-3-3 39.1F      39.4 2-2-3 39.0F 40.7-38.6
Tokyo Horse Racing Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.1 5 W 0 0 0 1 Rana Rosa(JPN)(1.4) Morning Magic(JPN)(1.3) Nishinocoupdecoeur(0.5) Grand Lei Heart(JP(-0.9) Meisho Hanzo(JPN)(0.5)
Tosen Ra M5 60 22,750,000 Yen NAKD 1.2.1.3 1200 1.2.2.6 Jan 4/26 57 1NAKAYAMA1 Nov 8/25 45 3FUKUSHIMA1 Sep 20/25 54 4NAKAYAMA6 Aug 3/25 55 2NIIGATA4 Jul 19/25 55 2FUKUSHIMA7

Ozora Hibari(JPN) Yutaro Nonaka TKOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.1.2 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
56.0 Miho FUKD 0.1.0.2 1400 0.0.0.0 2nd /16 No.11 Fav.10 11th /16 No. 7 Fav. 6 4th /16 No. 8 Fav. 8 6th /15 No.12 Fav.10 2nd /11 No. 5 Fav. 9

7 14 5 Gold Ribbon Dark Bay Yasuhiro Nemoto NIGD 0.0.1.2 1600 0.0.0.0 476 +12 Y Nonaka 56.0 464 0 Y Nonaka 56.0 464 +2 Y Nonaka 56.0 462 +2 Y Nonaka 56.0 460 0 Y Nonaka 56.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.1.0.4 WETD 1.1.0.1 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Good 1:12.1 1150m Dirt Stand 1:09.9 1200m Dirt Muddy 1:11.9 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.6 1150m Dirt Stand 1:09.8

Toyosato Bokujo Total 1.3.3.16 ALLD 1.3.3.10 -- 2------------ 9-9 37.4F 33.8-38.3 15-14 36.6F 31.3-37.2 8-9 37.7F 33.2-38.3 10-10 36.8F 34.9-37.2 6-6 36.4F 32.7-37.1
Tsugio Fukumoto <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.6 1 W 0 0 1 5 Lava Glow(JPN)(0.0) Honey Laurier(JPN)(1.4) Nishinocoupdecoeur(0.4) Summer Sweet Pea(J(0.5) Grass Blanche(JPN)(0.0)
To the Glory C4 18 NAKD 0.0.0.1 1200 2.0.0.4 Nov 11/25 18  Mombetsu Oct 28/25 15  Mombetsu Oct 14/25 14  Mombetsu Oct 8/25 20  Mombetsu Sep 24/25 12  Mombetsu 

Ray Hope(JPN) Daisuke Sasaki TKOD 0.0.0.0 1000 1.0.0.0 GURANSHARIODREA  C2 GURANSHARIODREA  C2 HOKURENSS TOKUB  C2 SANGOSO TOKUBET  C3 3YOUP   C3-2  C  C3
58.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 1st /15 No.13 Fav. 7 9th /12 No. 1 Fav. 8 7th /12 No. 2 Fav. 5 1st /10 No. 4 Fav. 5 9th /12 No. 7 Fav. 7

8 15 Red Piano Dark Bay Masatatsu Kikukawa NIGD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 504 0 Y Miyauchi 57.0 504 +4 Y Miyauchi 57.0 500 +4 Y Miyauchi 57.0 496 0 Y Ishikawa 57.0 496 +6 R Kosugi 57.0
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Good 1:14.9 1200m Dirt Good 1:16.3 1200m Dirt Good 1:15.8 1200m Dirt Stand 1:15.6 1200m Dirt Stand 1:17.0

Kimura Bokujo Total 3.0.0.8 ALLD 3.0.0.5 ---------------- 2-2 38.7F 36.0-38.9 3-4 39.7F 36.2-38.2 1-1 40.3F 35.5-38.8 3-3 39.6F 35.8-39.8 8-9 39.2F 36.3-38.8
Dearest Club Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.3 8WOver 0 0 0 1 Barjeel(JPN)(-0.5) Wind Falx(JPN)(1.9) Aallottaret(USA)(1.5) Suzu Robinson(JPN)(-1.6) Tousui^to(1.9)
Real Steel C4 36 7,380,000 Yen NAKD 1.0.0.2 1200 1.0.0.1 Oct 11/25 52 4TOKYO3 Jun 22/25 43 3TOKYO6 Feb 22/25 42 1TOKYO7 Dec 21/24 53 5NAKAYAMA7 Nov 2/24 69 5TOKYO1

Real Shot(JPN) Takuya Kowata TKOD 0.0.0.3 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win KEIO HAI NISAI  G2
58.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.3 12th /16 No.11 Fav.14 10th /16 No. 3 Fav.15 12th /16 No. 8 Fav.11 5th /16 No.15 Fav. 5 14th /14 No. 2 Fav.12

8 16 Strike Shot Bay Yukihiro Kato NIGD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 464 -2 D Sasaki 56.0 466 -2 M Sugihara 55.0 468 -2 T Yokoyama 57.0 470 +8 D Sasaki 56.0 462 -8 K Miura 56.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Good 1:26.9 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.9 1400m Dirt Stand 1:28.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:13.0 1400m Turf Good 1:23.7

Asrun Total 1.0.0.6 ALLD 1.0.0.5 ---------------- 9-9 38.0F 35.7-36.6 10-12 37.6F 34.6-37.1 12-10 38.7F 35.6-37.0 7-7 37.8F 34.6-36.7 9-9 36.1F 34.9-34.9
Aegis Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.1 8WOver 0 0 0 3 Travelin' Band(JPN(2.1) Fusetsu(JPN)(2.1) Bergeronnette(JPN)(2.5) Kanesho Legend(JPN(1.7) Panja Tower(JPN)(2.5)

NAKAYAMA Dirt 1200m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.01.15～2026.01.14）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Henny Hughes 108  11   7  12  78 0.102 0.167
 2 Lord Kanaloa  98  10   3   9  76 0.102 0.133
 3 Discreet Cat  78   8  13   5  52 0.103 0.269
 4 Danon Legend  84   8   6   7  63 0.095 0.167
 5 Drefong  97   7   7   9  74 0.072 0.144
 6 Le Vent Se Leve  34   6   3   2  23 0.176 0.265
 7 Nadal  22   5   6   2   9 0.227 0.500
 8 Mr Melody  36   5   6   1  24 0.139 0.306
 9 Makfi  59   5   5   0  49 0.085 0.169
10 Isla Bonita  62   5   3   6  48 0.081 0.129

⑩
－－－－－－－

⑦⑮
⑨

－－－－－－－
①⑤

③④⑥⑪⑬⑭
－－－－－－－

②⑯
⑧⑫

　(Bracket)
  (Place)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
17 17 19 18 18 22 20 22

January 17, 2026 NAKAYAMA 6R  DES, Special Weight, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:15,620,000 Yen 1200m, Dirt


